

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7024/2007

(From the final order dated 31/07/2007 in CRLM No. 28688/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

KAILASH SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail)

Date: 12/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kumud Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated, put up after two weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master